

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 04-00500 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/14/2004 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/25/2004 Final action: 5/25/2004

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Los Prietos Boys Camp, as follows:

a) Approve and execute an agreement with the Santa Cruz County Probation Department for placement of court-ordered male juvenile wards at the Santa Barbara County Probation Department Los Prietos Boys Camp on an as needed and as bed space is available basis, for the period of July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2008 with an option to renew for another two years;

b) Establish a net cost rate of \$100 per client-bed day (or \$3,000 per calendar month) for Santa Cruz

County wards placed at the Los Prietos Boys Camp.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2004	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Los Prietos Boys Camp, as follows:

- a) Approve and execute an agreement with the Santa Cruz County Probation Department for placement of court-ordered male juvenile wards at the Santa Barbara County Probation Department Los Prietos Boys Camp on an as needed and as bed space is available basis, for the period of July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2008 with an option to renew for another two years;
- b) Establish a net cost rate of \$100 per client-bed day (or \$3,000 per calendar month) for Santa Cruz County wards placed at the Los Prietos Boys Camp. [Enter body here.]